## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording Requested By: WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.

When Recorded Return To:

ALPESH PATEL 6514 N FAIRFIELD AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60645



Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/02/2003 09:30 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Satisfaction

WFHM - CLIENT 708 #:0182547536 "PATEL" Lender ID:700768/304157252 Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE FRESENTS that Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: ALPESH PATEL MARRIEI TO PINKI A PATEL AND JAYMIN PATEL A SINGLE MAN Original Mortgagee: THE AMERICAN NATION AL BANK OF DEKALB COUNTY Dated: 09/10/2002 Recorded: 09/24/2002 as Inst. ...ment No.: 0021043589, in the county of Cook State of Illinois

Legal: LOT 13 IN BLOCK 2 IN DEVON CALIFORNIA ADD TION TO ROGERS PARK, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 3°C, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT THE EAST 696.75 F2FT) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 10-36-416-025-0000

Property Address: 6514 NORTH FAIRFIELD AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60645

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly accuted the foregoing instrument.

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.

On March 20th, 2003

By: JIM TESKE, Assistant Secretary

\*R\_D\*R\_DWFMM\*03/20/2003 09:47:04 AM\* WFMC04WFMM0000000000000000309333\* ILCOOK\* 0182547836 ILSTATE\_MORT\_REL \*

Sylv Brill 0315306030 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Satisfaction - Page 2 of 2

STATE OF Minnesota COUNTY OF Hennepin

On March 20th, 2003, before me, THE UNDERSIGNED NOTARY, a Notary Public in and for Hennepin County, in the State of Minnesota, personally appeared JIM TESKE, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

SUI H. LAU

NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

THE UNDERSIGNED NOTARY Notary Expires: / /

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Renote Deoral, WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. 2701 WELLS FARGO WAY, X9901-026, MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55406-077-075-4464